SOUTH CAROLINA
FAMILY AND COMMUNITY LEADERS
SERVICE 2020 Board

Executive Committee

President Pat Breznay, H 803.736.6535 cell and txt 803.530.0107
6 Valhalla Court, Columbia, 29229
(Term Expires 2020) pbreznay@sc.rr.com

Vice President Silverteen Mitchum, H 843.382.5918 cell and txt 843.601.4727
18 Saxon Road Ext., Kingstree, 29556
(Term Expires 2021) silverteenmitchum@hotmail.com

Secretary Alice Williams, H 803.776.7888 cell and txt 803.206.7314
309 Harmon Road, Hopkins 29061
(Term Expires 2020) alicesw1954@gmail.com

Treasurer Linda Westbrook, H 803.789.5838 cell 803.379.2709
2875 Westbrook Road, Edgemoor, 29712
(Term Expires 2022) westcu@truvista.net

Board Members

Central District Director Gloria Hallingquest, 803.823.2184
624 Dwight Swamp Road, Cameron, 29030
(Appointed Term Expires 2020) g _hollingquest@yahoo.com

Coastal District Director Alick Lewis, H 843.470.0745 cell and txt 843.592.7492
403 Fraser Drive, Beaufort, 29902
(Term Expires 2020) tobagoland3742@centurylink.net

Foothills District Director Bobbie Earle, H 864.984.4088 cell and txt 864.871.1721
P.O. Box 264, Laurens, 29360
(Term expires 2022) bearle@prtcnet.com

State Advisor

SCFCL State Advisor Connie Lake, W 864.445.8117 cell and txt 864.992.8862
201 East Church Street, Saluda, 29138
clake@clemson.edu

SCFCL State Advisor FCL Administrative Penny Clary, 864.445.8117
Assistant 201 East Church Street, Saluda, 29138
pclary@clemson.edu
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District Advisors

Central Advisor

Coastal Advisor

Foothills Advisor

Advisors to SCFCL

SCFCL State Specialist Advisor

Appointed State Board (Non-Voting)

Parliamentarian

News and Views Editor

News and Views Mailer

SCFCL Webmaster

NVON Project in Common

Water Around the World Chairman

Double Your Influence...Add To/2 Chairman

Christine Patrick, W 803.245.2661 x112
Box 577, 398 Barnwell Hwy. Rm 115, Allendale, 29810
patric2@clemson.edu

Gayle Williford, W 843.719.4140 x116 H 843.899.4777
3014 Cypress Gardens Road, Moncks Corner, 29461
gwillif@clemson.edu

Angela Forbes, 803.385.6181 x115 (home office)
109 Ella Street, Chester, 29706
angelaf@clemson.edu

Rhonda Matthews, W 864.223.3264 x117
PO Box 246, Greenwood, 29648
rhonda@clemson.edu

Iris Coleman, H 803.328.6090 cell and txt 803517.5879
3063 Harmony RD, Catawba 29704
(Term Expires 2020) coleman3@comporium.net

Pat Breznay, H 803.736.6535 cell and txt 803.530.0107
6 Valhalla Court, Columbia, 29229
(Term Expires 2020) pbreznay@sc.rr.com

Bette Chinners, H 803.957.9163 cell and txt 803.413.4005

152 Cherokee Hills Court, Lexington, 29072
(Term Expires 2020) bchinners@sc.rr.com

Pamela Hanfland, H 803.791.9890 cell and txt 803.348.2820

105 Woodcock Trail, West Columbia, 29169
(Term Expires 2020) phanfland@gmail.com

Jack Earle, H 864.984.4088
P. O. Box 264, Laurens, 29360
(Term Expires 2020) jearle99@prtcnet.com

Silverteen Mitchum, H 843.382.5918 cell and txt 843.601.4727

18 Saxon Road Ext., Kingstree, 29556
(Term Expires 2021) silverteenmitchum@hotmail.com
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SCFCL Gives Hope Project Co-Chairs

Appointed Annual Meeting Committees
(Non-Voting)

2020 Annual Meeting Co-Chairs

2020 Annual Meeting Registration Chair

2020 Teller’s Committee

2020 Nominating Committee

Silverteen Mitchum, H 843.382.5918 cell and txt 843.601.4727
18 Saxon Road Ext., Kingstree, 29556
(Term Expires 2020) silverteenmitchum@hotmail.com

Joni Williamson, cell and txt 803.223.4991
720 Willie Wilson Road, Eastover, 29044
(Term Expires 2020) southernhoss27@yahoo.com

Dale Morrow, 803.568.2919
152 Theo Jumper Road, Swansea, 29160
sirjohn@comporium.net

Dorothy Tunstall, 803.356.2170
159 Corley Mill Road, Lexington, 29072
dottun57@gmail.com

Bette Chinners, H 803.957.9163 cell and txt 803.413.4005
152 Cherokee Hills Court, Lexington, 29072
bchinners@sc.rr.com

Coastal District - Silverteen Mitchum Chair, H 843.382.5918 cell
and txt 843.601.4727

18 Saxon Road Ext., Kingstree, 29556
silverteenmitchum@hotmail.com

Central District - Eather Mae Evans, 803.432.1668
118 Frost Road, Camden, 29020
eather.evans@gmail.com

Foothills District - Arla R. Carter, 803.581.0364
1990 Baton Rouge Road, Chester, 29706
jacl@truvista.net

Foothills District - Bobbie Earle, Chair, 864.984.4088
P.O. Box 264, Laurens, 29360
bearle@prtcnet.com

Central District - Eva Manigault, 803.245.4319
3159 Charleston Augusta Highway, Bamberg 29003
Evalmid@bellsouth.net

Coastal District - Miriam White, 843.875.6929
125 Levi Road, Ridgeville, 29472
miriamwht4@gmail.com
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2020 Financial Review Committee

2020 Policies/Standing Rules Committee

2020 By-Laws Committee

Kay Gregory, 864.554.4740
139 Roman Circle, Greenwood, 29649
kareg@nctv.com

Connie Lake, W 864.445.8117 cell and txt 864.992.8862
201 East Church Street, Saluda, 29138
clake@clemson.edu

Rhonda Matthews, W 864.223.3264 x117
PO Box 246, Greenwood, 29648
rhonda@clemson.edu

Debbie Seigler, 864.223.3264
105 N University St, Greenwood, 29646
debbiep@clemson.edu

Treasurer shall be present to answer questions.

Linda Westbrook, Treasurer, H 803.789.5838 cell 803.379.2709
2875 Westbrook Road, Edgemoor, 29712

westcu@truvista.net

Pat Breznay Chair, H 803.736.6535 cell and txt 803.530.0107
6 Valhalla Court, Columbia, 29229
pbreznay@sc.rr.com

Pamela Hanfland, H 803.791.9890 cell and txt 803.348.2820
105 Woodcock Trail, West Columbia, 29169
phanfland@gmail.com

Alice Williams, H 803.776.7888 cell and txt 803.206.7314
309 Harmon Road, Hopkins 29061
alicesw1954@gmail.com

Linda Finley, Chair, 864.682.2374
3019 Highway 221 South, Laurens, 29360
Ifinley@prtcnet.com

Debbie Calcutt, 803.481.2208
100 Tondaleia Drive, Sumter, 29153
gardener@ftc-i.net

Betty Osgood, 843.761.2916
110 Boyd Street, Moncks Corner, 29461
betty osgood@hotmail.com
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